ANNEX |11

CROSS REFERENCE FROM THE EXISTING TO THE
PROPOSED SCHEDULE VI - SRI LANKA



CROSS REFERENCE

IFROM '[HE EXISTING TO THE PROPOSED SCHEDULE VI - SRI

LANKA

Tariff Item Numbers

Rate of Duty

Initial
Hegotiating

Ex%stlng Exgpuded Description of Products faaating Pr?pOHGd Right on the
schedule schedule R schedule schedule 3 ;
(Bxisting Schedule) concecsion
VI VI : =
(INR)
Ol O1A 0401410401 Milk Fresh 5055 o7 AU ,C356,DK,1Z
0L01420,01
0401 430,01
0% ,02(4) 0402410407 Skimmed Milk 5 154 AU, CES DK 117,
Us
oh 02 0L02499.01 Full Cream condensed milk 50 Letlor R@&8 per| AU,CEA, DK, 1%

0l .02

07.01

Tx 07405

Oh02 621401
0h02,99.09

0701410
070190
071%410
043,20
071331
0713432
0713433
071%5.39
0713450
071%.90

Milk FPowder=full eream

Milk = other

Fotatoes, not including sweet potatoes

Yenas, (Phascolus, dolichesoyamepsis adible dry)

ther

I'rae
50¢%
10085
100 or

R5420/w
per Lkge

10005 or
5420 per

kra

tin not
exceedine L@
grams llet or
part thereof
15¢/

607

60 or Rel.20
per kp.

AU,CEG DK, 17,
us
AU, CEG, DK, 12

CES

'y
LV

-
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eIl




08402

T
= In
T 08,04

.

"J:?

&7

i

14,05

15,07D

15410
10402

1903

19405

0805410

0605420
0806420
1404410
150210
1509490
1519411
190141001
1901490,02

1902411

ACMmT 4
| RO E I‘j

190210
100k ,10
190%,90

2201410
2201.10

Orances, tanserines and mandarines

Currants
Wattle Bark

Clive oil

Stearine, n.2e.s.
Milk foods

Malted Milk

Macaroni, spaghetti, noodles, vermicelli and

wr
similar preparations (excluding appalams and
pappadans)

Cereals, flaked, pearled or prepared in manner
not elsewhere specified - other rolled oats,
shredded whent and other

Minzral waters

Aerated water

100%

100

1006

10055
10074

-~ ’ -
0% or Rse
20 per lg.

6054
10%
GOgs

57

faeld

2
b.564
%

/!

20 per ke

O™

or Rz,

5(% or '.\}B.
25 per kg.
605 or Rs,
25 ner kg

.
GO0

s
6088

CES
AU, CEG ,1NZ, TS

AU,TVZ,US

us

6
CEG
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Ih's

Ex ¢

J05Yd

e
Pirs g

n
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G

2401,10,02

2707 .40
2707491

2710.00,01
2710,00,02
2710400403
2710,00,0k
2710,00,05
2710.00,06
2710,00,07
2710.00,08
2710,00,09

2710,00410

2712610

271320

2714410
271450

Tobacco flue cured

Napthalene

Creosote

Mineral eils, nic.S.

Lubricating oils

Mineral jelly

Petroleum asphalt including
Patroleum bitumen

Natural asphalt including natural bitumen

Rs.200 ver
kg ']

sl

2

0/
7l

/
257

2504

RE.200 per
kg o
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s

CE6

CEG, US
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g
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1y

26 .0k
28,04
28416

2004 .40
2004 ,29
2614,10
2614,20
2817,00
20636,%0
2647,00
2649 .10
2051400

2903,13
2alh1,10
2942,00

InOT'E&n.iC gases = oxygen
Inortanic gases - other excluding c¢llorine

Ammonis nd omuonium compounds

Commercisl minc cxide

Bicorbonate of scda

Hydrogen peroxide

Caleium curbide

Inorgeric compounds and chemicul elenernts
other -« excluding c.leium carbonate
Chloroform

Penicillin and penicillin products

Orgenic compounds = other

L o p—

5%
o

5%

=7
o

e 1
A4

77

S b e !




X 3D4,03%

Lx %1,03
A 31 QD}TL

3063410
3003.20
300331
2003439
200k,10
3004420
3004, 31
300k, 32
2004439
3004 .40
2004 450
00490
103,10
3104420

5201.20

Fatent wedicines except quinine yreparutions

Superphosphates
Muriate of jotach (pota.: ium chloride)

Wattle boric extract

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

CL6E
CLG

e




Ly 52.07 7%206.10 Faint making materisl - dry colours 25% 546 Uus

206,20

5206470

2206441

Z206,4%

5206 449

%206 « 50
bx 72,08 %207, 40 (lass powder 57 573 Ché
lix 32,00 2212,90,09 | sniline dyes for dyeing, etc, 50% el QL6
bx 33,014 3301.21 Ylang=-Ylang oil, vetyver oil and ger-nium oil 100% 250% cu6

3301426
i 25,05 2505,10 Dextrine, excluding glues and gums 25% 3505 Ché
Lx 35,05 3505420 Dextrine, glues and gums 2504 605 Cub
Lx %€,07 3805450 Spirits of turpentine 5% L7713 CLb
ix 38,07 3805,.20 Pine oil 25% 2566 Us




Ex 38,08
dx 38,11
2811
Ex 38,11
b,z
b3

hli,13

H

gx 44,15

ix b4.21

L e

3806490

3806.,90.,09
3008.10.09
%608 .70

4509,10.01
4hog 410,01
109,20,09

bh12,11,01

15,10

Resin

Wood pr-servatives

Insecticides

Weed killers

Ceiling boards, conifer

Flooring bouards, conifer

Wood and timber, non conifer, prepured n.e¢.se

(ceiling =nd flooring boards)

lvwood -of a kind suited for
the manufacture of receptacles
for packing Sri Lunkan produce for export
when it is shown to the s:tisfaction of the
Principal Collector of Customs that such articles
heve been imported for such purpose and are likely
to be used mainly for such purpoze

Receptocles, boxes, chests and fittings other

I'ree

100%

US
Cib, US

DK,FI,S5i,US

DK,i'I,8L,US




Ex 47,01

Bx 48,01

Ex 42,01

470k 21

L2701 ,00
4702.00
L720%.11
703,19
L703.21
4707 ,20
04 .11

hooh , 19

1;.?0}{. L] ?9
4705.00

L802,51,02

1 Qe = ~ 5
l_—.'_‘l.'l-.;'[.._ll

Mechanical and Chemical Yood Pulp

Paper, wrapping ~ tissue

Common packing and wrapping paper - other

kraft paper

Advertising matter - viz trade circulars,
trade catalognes, show cards (not including
calenders etc.) show plates and frames other

than same plates or square boards.,

el

ree

5

ree
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A3, 43
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82.14

1054 830 02

83.07

84.06

8215.10

8215.20
821591
8215.99

83%02.10

9405.50 01

9405.50 03

9405.50 9

8407.10

8407.21 01
&407.21 09
8407.29

8407.29 01
8407.29 09

Table and kitchen knives, forks and spoons

etc., cutlery.

Hinges, iron and steel

Damps and lanterns, except electric complete,

other pressure type-incandescent.

Parts of lamps other than chimneys, glokes and

shades incandescent.

Lighting fixtures of all materials, other
ingandescent lamps and lanterns other than

iron and steel.

Internal combustion engines,o0il, complete

100%

100%

25%

5%

60% or

Rs. 100 per
article

15%

5%

2
o

230

CE 6, SE

CE 6

-]_0...




J-_-.u.

n
nS

Q4.

81,23

0]
RIS

N
®
rY

D

)

= A
PR N
e}

L3

=3

L
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426430
8428,10
8428420
8431431
8431.32

8431.33
8431439

8429.11

8429,
8429,
8429,
8429,
429
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Bx 24,24

w 9.1},25

24322,10
432,21
8422,
432,30
8432.40

847z 80
8432 .90

8433,11
8433.19
8433420
8433430
437,40
8433 ,51
84323,52
8433459
2437 ,60

243737 .90

Agricultural machinery and appliances

For preparing and cultivating the soil

Complete

Seeders, planters and transplanters

Harrows, tractor manure machines and distributors,
tractor ploughs, tractor seed drills and monkey
jacks

Agricultural machinery and appliances for

preparing and cultivating the soil, parts

Agricultual machinery and appliances

For harvesting ,threshing and serting, complete
Txcluding rice hullers, agricultural hay
Balers,; paddy winnows, threshers, reapers,
Reaper bindere, tractor hay movers, maize
Shelter and self-propelled combined

Harvesters

Agricultural machinery and appliances

For harvesting, threshing awd aorting, parts

s

H R

5%

us

3
w

Us

=12 =




Ex 84,30

Bx 24 .41

8436.10
7€, 21
AL36,20
8436,30
436,091
426,99

438,30
2438 . 90

LbG,.10
8440,90
81443,11
844312

19

21

gh52,21.01
L5z, 21,09

Agricultural machinery and appliances
n.e.s. complete, @ther (agricultural
machinery, complete)

Agricultural machinery and appliances
ne€assSsy parts of other agricultural

Machirery

Sugar-making machinery - including

Components, parts thereof

Bookbinding Machinery

-Parts

Printing

Farts

Sewing machines, industrial

Cther

N
A,

o

[oCzld

-

o
R

(o]
2
-

Us

o

o8

T8 =




=

x 84,51

Ex 8ke55

iy, Eif‘ o F“:}

x 85,01

8L69,10
8469,21
8469439
eh73,10

817710
8477420
877430
477 40
8477451
847759
8477.80
Eh77.90
8479.20,0
8479,20.09

850,21

Typewriters, complete

Typewriters, parts

Machinery for working, rubber or plastics

Generators, alternators, dynamos and exciters,
complete and parts

Motors bvelow 1 H.P., complete and parts

Motors 1.5 H«Ps, complete and parts

5%

o/
5%

5%

15%

s
15%

15%

56, US

us
us

- 14 =




Ex 85.01

EX 850‘]5

8504 4,21

<0
\n
2%
\J1

o
\J
n
\n
-
n
o

8527411.01

8527,11.09

8527419.01

8527419409

Motors 5 H.P., and over, complete and parts
Wireless poods and appliances and parts thereof
For assembly of complete sets for transmission

Wireless goods and apparatus and parts thereof

for assembly of complete sets for receiving

CellaDa

Other
CeKaD,

Other

5%
25%
1 OOX} or LS.

250/= per set

15%

o/
Y

25%

60‘}{} or RE ®

200 per unit

25%

6085 or Rs.
200/~ per unif

CEG SE

- 15 -




Ex 85.19

Lx 87,01

8535410

853521
8535.29
853530
8539.40
539,90
8536.10
8536.20
8536.50

€701.10

8701.20 M

8701.20 09
8701.30 01
8701.30 @2
8701.90 01
8701.90 02
8701.90 9

Control and switch gear comprising all gear
of 20 amperes and over carrying capacity,

complete.

Agricultural Tractors, steam, complete and

parts.

Tractors other than steam (Agricultural)

complete

25%

Free

5%

5%

CE 6 C8

Us

= 16 =




Ex 87.06

Ex 90,17

80.2%

8708,80

8708.99 09

9018.11
19
20
31
32
39
LA
49
50
90

9025, 11

19
20
80

90

Tractors other than steam (agricultural),

parts, shock absorbers.
Other

Surgical and dental instruments

Hydrometers and similar instruments,
thermome ters, pyrometers, barometers, hygrometers,
psychrome ters, recording or not, any combination

of these instruments.

25%

50%

5%

h5%

L5%

5%

us

CE 6

- 17 -




90,24

90426

Ex 92.01

EBx 92.10

Ex 97.07

9026.10
8026420
9026.90

9028.10
20
30
90
9201.10
28
90
9209410
20
30

950710
20
30

90

Instruments and apparatus for measuring,

checking or automatically controlling the

flow, depth, pressure, or other variables of
liquids or gases, or for automatically controlling
temperature. (for example, pressure gauges,
thermostats, level gauges, flow meters, heat

me ters, automatic overdraught regulators)

not being articles falling within heading

Noe. 90,14

Gas, liquid and electricity supply or

production meters, calibratily meters therefor.

I'ianos and piano=playing mechanism

Musical instruments, n.e.s. parts thereof

Fish horks, other than files, and ready-mazde
fish hocks cesed in "dry fly" fishing and

artificial fish baits.
Other

5%

25%

12.5%

5%

5%

25%

15%

CE 6

CE 6

Ce 6, CS

Ce 6 CS

No.

._18_




